8/1/2021
Re: Claim against the City of MKE for property Damage

Dear City of Milwaukee, i

l'am filing an official claim for property damage. The initial email written to Alderman Stampér
explaining the damage and circumstances is below. b

Alderman Stamper,

It has been more than a year since I requested permission to reconnect my downspouts at 1826
N. 19th St, Milwaukee, WI 53205 back into the city sewer system. Since the spouts were
removed, [ have noticed my sump pump runs under moderate rains. Before removing the
downspouts, only under sever rainfalls would the sump pump turn on. We had heavy rain fall
around May 21st, 2020 and my basement flooded, thus the request to reconnect the downspouts,
You directed me to Eric Lemmer at the City of Milwaukee.

['have made about four requests to Eric Lemmer to reconnect the spouts. He indicated that he
contacted his counterpart with the county who handled the disconnects but as of July 2nd, 2021
no one has contacted me.

Due to no contact I decided to pay to have the spouts connected before the rainy season started. |
hired Mark (don't know his last name) to reconnect the spouts for me. He indicated he has
worked for various companies in the roofing, siding, etc. business for 37 years. This man has
done work for me in the past as he installed a powered vent in the roof of my garage about 10
years ago.

As he was reconnecting the downspouts he asked me, without any prompting if my sump pump
runs a lot and if I've ever have had water problems in my basement. I just finished repairing my
basement a month earlier so I asked him why would he ask me such a question? He said that my
downspout extensions were way too short. That water runs off the roof, down the spouts and
directly into my basement. He said the water should have been discharged much further away
from the house. I then informed him that I had Just finished repairing my basement from water
damage.

He indicated that the City of Milwaukee is 100% responsible for my damage. That conversation
is what prompted me to contact you about this matter.

This letter is the follow-up to our conversation and your request to put together documents
indicating what the basement repair cost me.,

Attached is a .zip file of .pdf documents. Open the spreadsheet of expenditures with item
numbers first. The receipts for each item number corresponds to a .pdf document showing I paid
for that item out of my bank account.



8/1/2021
Re: Relief Sought from the city of Milwaukee

Dear City of Milwaukee,

I am filing an official claim for property damage.

[ am claiming reimbursement for $36,001.36, the difference between the estimates received and
the actual cost to me for repairing the damages.

You can reach me by email or on my cell phone at the number below.

George E Lewis

1826 N. 19th St
Milwaukee, WI 53205
414-839-5790
glewis4744(@sbcglobal.net
]



Item# .;

Basement project

- 1? 19[26/2020 |Joel Delgado nitial Deposit, Payment 1 0f_3 Check
2 12/10/2020 |Joel Delgado ‘Payment 2 of 3 Cashier s CK
3 12/16/2020 Joel Delgado Payment 3 of 3 Cashxer s CK
4 10/31/2020 |Menards AFumace fi ters X2 G
5 11/1/2020 |Home Depot Box Fans eash
7/ 11/10/2020 |Menards Insulation Cash
8 10/9/2020  |Menards Materials to rebuild basement 'S 74844 | 1156
A9 11/11/2020 lindoor Environmental Te! Mold Ie—sbng : ' east)
10: 11/10/2020 _ Home Depot “IMaterials to rebuild basement Cash
12 11/12/2020 |Menards 116" tubes X2 Cash
1311/}2/2020 | Menards iz I\/Iaterla!s to rebuild basement : Cash
14/ 11/12/2020 Home Depot __ Tobacco Brown Grout X 6 25Ib Bags Cashy.
15)° 19/17/2020 - |Menards: .~ - « : 5"X1 5"X8' wood forspacers _ Cash
16, 11/23/2020 |Menards Materials to rebuild basement | Cash
17, 11/23/2020 |Harbor Freight |Dust collector Cash:.
18 11/24/2020 |Menards Materials to rebuild basement ‘Cash.
191 '11/25/2020 |Menards Materials to rebuild basement Cash
: 20 12/22/2020 Mary s I Holse cleamng services Cash
-211--12/2/2020;: AHome Depot»__ S S Floor tile o HBPEC
22, 11/27/2020 |Home Depot CbElE e s e e HDCC
5 23 11/30/2020 {Menards I\/Iaferlaﬂlsto rebuild basement ~ Cash
24 ~12/4/2020 Menards |Ceramic floor tile spacers Cash
26/ 12/4/2020 Home Depot Floor tile e DIeE -
27| 12/6/2020 |Menards _Materials to rebuild basement Tiash
28 11/10/2020 Menards iMaterials to rebuﬂd basement Cash
29! 12/7/2020 ‘Menards Materlals to rebuild basement Cash
30 12/7/2020  Home Depot Floor tile | HDCC
32 12/6/2020 ‘Menards Matenals to rebu;ld basement Sieash.
33, 12/10/2020 |Target 3 I\/lops A Cash
34/ 12/13/2020 AutoZone  |Microfiber clothes Cash
36\ 12/5/2020 [Menards Materials to rebuild basement : Cash
371 12/16/2020 | Menards Materials to rebuild basement " Cash
39 12/17/2020 |Amazon Dust collection bag cC




Dec 18

*4543=10
Available Balance: $ 2,233.65
Actual Balance: $ 2,233.65
YTD Dividend: $0.10
Previous Year Dividend: $0.36
Search Results
Close search and return to account history
Description ~ Amount ~- Balance
12/1 8/2020 MNRD WMILWAUKEE EST MILWAUKE WI US TR:051393 RF:035300073073 TID:35322622 |  $: 924 1,353_'3; |

TID*99999999

$-12.30

$5,139.43

- 112/04
TID 99999999 P

{:$5,725.13

'Nov 25

11/24/2020 MNRD-WMILWAUKEE 2101 M EST MILWAUKE WI US TR:956009 RF:000012164041
TID:99999999 P

$-27.79

$1,097.15

$8,081.08

5 $10378.15

| $10,504.45

TID: 99999999 P

$-35.83

$11,275.11

If you are having trouble viewing your account
Please call 262-797-6260 or 1-866-797-2828
Monday-Thursday 9:00AM until 5:15PM
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*4543=10

Available Balance: $2,233.65
Actual Balance: $ 2,233.65
YTD Dividend: $0.10
Previous Year Dividend: $0.36

Search Results
Close search and return to account history

Date Description Amount - Balance ~

ENOV 11 jr}[g-g/gzgoé?g?gygNED—WMlLWAUKEE 2101 M EST MILWAUKE WI US TR:887794 RF:000217187465 $-176.61,% 10’504‘45%

If you are having trouble viewing your account
Please call 262-797-6260 or 1-866-797-2828
Monday-Thursday 9:00AM until 5:15PM
Friday 9:00AM until 6:00PM, Saturday 9:00AM until Noon
After hours email OnlineHelp@enterpriseCU.com

Disclosures

© 2021 Fiserv, Inc or its affiliates
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The Home Depot - Order Confirmation https://www.homedepot.com/mycheckout/thankyou?cartld=HA1...

, 7 V:"’ .,_/; »':';""5 /j - }//
Order #WG21939582
Placed on: Nov 12, 2020

Billing Information

George Lewis

1826 N. 19th St.

Milwaukee WI 53205

ltem Price/ltem Qty Line Total

Ship To Home (1 item)

1826 N 19TH ST , MILWAUKEE, WI 53205

Custom Building Products Polyblend Plus #52 $18.87 6 $113.22

Tobacco Brown 25 tb. Sanded Grout

Expect it on Nov 19
Subtotal $113.22
Shipping FREE
Sales Tax s e i i
Total $119.45
You Saved $44 .99

Need help?

Online Customer Support: Call 7 days a week:

1-800-430-3376 6am. to2am. EST

T oAfFd PR s R T A



G. E. LEWIS

Pr 414-933-2180
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Uss Your wa@& ,, 2%
BIG CARD o RERATE

IMENARTGY

MEMARDS -~ W.MILWAUKEE
21017 MiTler Park Was
W. Milwaukes WI 53219

KEEP YOUR RECEIPT
RETURN POLICY VARIES BY PRODUCT TYPE

Uniless noted below allowable returns for
items o this receipt will be in the fork
of an in store credit voucher if the
return is dane aftar 03/06/21

1f you have queslions regarding the
charges ai your receipt, please
email us at:
WHIL frontend@nenards . com

MUARAR O

Sale Transaction

4" [IRYWALL KNIFE PLASTIC
5617841 3 60.89 2.67
TOOLBOX 200CT WHITE BOX
AEINRR 8.99

TOTAL 11.66
TAX MILWAUKEE-WT 5.5% 0.64
T0TAL SALE _ 12,50
US DEBIT 0041 12.30

EFT DNebit 12/06/20 15:63:57
Ref#t 155312061042 PRIMARY ACCY

Chip Trserted
a000000G50840
T - 2d69007h4def59fh

TUTAL NUMBER OF TTEMS = 4

THANK YOU, YOUR CASHIER, Taimi

G744 05 1047 12/06/20 03:53PH 3226



Account Statement

Send Notice of Billing Errors and Customer Service Inquiries to:
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

Customer Service:

PO Box 790328, St. Louis, MO 63179
Egz%,g The Home Depot ' gzrzgzi‘ﬁtn?;’:?;‘écard
N
O ﬁﬁ% Consumer Credit Card | . 1-800-677-0232
/ B N\ 7 :
Summary of Account Activily Payment Information
Previous Balance $45.45 New Balance $306.79
Payments -$0.00 Minimum Payment Due $29.00
Other Credits -$56.81 Payment Due Date February 2, 2021
Purchases +$318.15 Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum payment by the
Fees Charged +$0.00 date listed above, you may have to pay a late fee up to $40.
Interest Charged +$0.00 Minimum Payment Warning: If you make only the minimum payment each
New Balance $306.79 period, you will pay more in interest and it will take you longer to pay off your
balance. For example:
\Past Due Amount $0.00
(Credit Limit $8,000.00 )
Available Credit $7,693.00 S
Amount Over Credit Limit $0.00 Only the minimum payment 12 months $342
Statement Closing Date 01/06/2021 If you would like information about credit counseling services, call 1-877-337-8187.
Next Statement Closing Date 02/03/2021
\Days in Billing Cycle 31 J J

Your Minimum Payment Due is $29.00. If you paid your non-promotional (revolving) balances and any expiring promotional balances in full on your last
statement, you can avoid interest charges on any new non-promotional (revolving) balances and any expiring promotional balances if you pay $29.00 by
02/02/21. Otherwise, interest will accrue from your statement closing date until we receive your payment. The “How to Avoid Paying Interest on Purchases”
section on page 2 has more information.

You must pay your promotional balance of $306.79in full by 07/02/21 to avoid paying deferred interest charges.
Please see the enclosed privacy notice for importantinformation.
Please see the enclosed deferred interest promotional offer update for importantinformation.

Beginningin January, there will be a $5 expedited payment fee to make a same day payment with a customer service agent. To make a payment at any
time with no fee, including a same day payment, you can use the automated voice response system or access your account online at
homedepot.com/mycard.

BREATHE LIFE INTO YOUR HOME

<
sy How doers

Visit homedepot.com/gardzncantsr today. get more done.
8 HD 2
Page 1 of 6 This Account is Issued by Citibank, N.A,

Payment Due Date February 2, 2021
P.O. Box 790393 New Balance $306.79
Sl. Louis, MO 63174
m Save money and time by doing projects yourself, Past Due Amount $0.00
@ Join our online warkshops, discover Minimum Payment Due $29.00
how-to videos and explore DIY articles R R i
Statement Enclosed to get doing done.

Amount Enclosed $
Learn more al nomedepot.comiworkshiops.

Please print address changes on the reverse side.
Make Checks Payable to v

HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES
PO BOX 9001010

GEORGE LEWIS
LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1010

1826 N 19TH ST
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53205-1544



*4543=10
Available Balance:
Actual Balance:
YTD Dividend:

Previous Year Dividend:

Search Results
Close search and return to account history

$ 2,233.65
$ 2,233.65
$0.10
$0.36

Date Description " Amount " Balance
Dec 11 ;%/gl?é%%%OOTA_RGET T-1895 West MilwaukeW| US TR:060937 RF:034600079016 TID:31895079 = | §-23.19) $642001

If you are having trouble viewing your account
Please call 262-797-6260 or 1-866-797-2828
Monday-Thursday 9:00AM until 5:15PM
Friday 9:00AM until 6:00PM, Saturday 9:00AM until Noon
After hours email OnlineHelp@enterpriseCU.com

Disclosures

© 2021 Fisery, Inc or its affiliates



Use Your
BIG CARD | REBATE

AENARDS —~ W.MILWAUKEE
2101 Miltler Park Way
¥, Milwaukese WI 53219

KEER YOUR RECEIPT
RETURN POLICY VARIES BY PRODUCT TYRE

Unless noted below allowalile returns for
items on this receipt will he in the form
of an in store credit voucher 1 the
return 15 done after 03/16/21

[T you have questions regarding the
charyes ore your receipt, please
email us at:
WML frontend@menards . com

NEBNHE!lEEllléEHlElEHEHEEII&HEHEIEEI

ale Transaction

15 9" X 3/8" 3P

611733 §.99
OTAL 6.99
BX MTLWAUKEE-WI 5.5% (.38
OTAL SALE 1.3
ERTIFICATE-BARCODED 7.31
FkEHKB0HE

Remainirg Balance: $3.17

OTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS = 1

HANK YOU, YOUR CASHIER, Holly

4152 01 2145 12/16/20  02:06PM 3226



OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
AGAINST THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

To file a claim against the City a claimant must comply with

Section 893.80(1),Wis. Stats., a copy of which is printed at

the bottom of this instruction sheet. Generally the statute

requires the claimant to submit to the City Clerk:

1.A document stating the circumstances of the claim
which must be signed by the claimant, or his/her agent
or attorney. This document should be filed within 120
days of the event.

2./ A document stating the address of the claimant and a
statement of the relief sought. If money damages are
sought, a speciﬁc sum must be stated. -

(The above information may be combined in a single document.)

The following information should also be submitted to allow

the City to promptly act on your claim:

1. Proof of the amount of the claim by means of either
itemized receipts or two itemized estimates.
A phone number where the claimant can be reached
during business hours as well as the claimant’s e-mail
address, if any.
As detailed a description of the incident as possible,
including the date, time and place.

All information should be submitted to:
City Clerk
ATTN: CLAIMS
200 E. Wells St., Room 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202-3567

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Before you can file a lawsuit against the City of Milwaukee
for reimbursement, State law requires that you first follow the
claim procedures established by the City Clerk.

Filing a claim against the City does not automatically
guarantee reimbursement from the City. However, the City
examines each claim on an individual basis in determining
if reimbursement is legally required.

In order to obtain reimbursement for a claim against the
City, you must prove that the City or its employees acted
unlawfully or negligently.

Only the City Attorney or the Common Council and the
Mayor can authorize payment of a claim against the City.
Any other representations made by City employees are not
legally binding on the City.

893.80 Claims against governmental bodies or officers, agents or
employees; notice of injury; limitation of damages and suits. (1)
Except as provided in subs. (1g), (1m), (1p) and (8), no action
may be brought or maintained against any volunteer fire company
organized under ch. 213, political corporation, governmental
subdivision or agency thereof nor against any officer, official,
agent or employee of the corporation, subdivision or agency for
acts done in their official capacity or in the course of their agency
or employment upon a claim or cause of action unless:

(a) Within 120 days after the happening of the event giving rise to
the claim, written notice of the circumstances of the claim signed
by the party, agent or attorney is served on the volunteer fire
company, political corporation, governmental subdivision or
agency and on the officer, official, agent or employee under

s. 801.11. Failure to give the requisite notice shall not bar action
on the claim if the fire company, corporation, subdivision or
agency had actual notice of the claim and the claimant shows to
the satisfaction of the court that the delay or failure to give the
requisite notice has not been prejudicial to the defendant fire
company, corporation, subdivision or agency or to the defendant
officer, official, agent or employee; and

(b) A claim containing the address of the claimant and an
itemized statement of the relief sought is presented to the
appropriate clerk or person who performs the duties of a clerk
or secretary for the defendant fire company, corporation,

subdivision or agency and the claim is disallowed.




